POPM PTO-1884 (Rev. 8-83) REC OMB No. 0861-0011 (crp. 4/84)	09-02-1998		RTMENT OF COMME! Hent and Trademark O
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥		▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	100806353	ned original documents	
Name of conveying party(iee):	2. Name ar	d address of receiving part	y(ies)
The Blethen Group .	Nerne: M	ercantile Bank Nati	onal Associat
:	Internal A	\ddress:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associat	I QUEST AL	dress: 721 Locust St	reet
☐ General Partnership. ☐ Limited !☐ Corporation-State North Carolina		t. Louis State: M	2 <b>7:</b> 6310
Other_	□ Individ	luai(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) attached? C	Q Assoc	lational Partnership	:
3. Nature of conveyance:		o Pannership	
	Merger Grapo Change of Name Br Other	ration-State National Banking As	sociation
Security Agreement  Other Full Release	If assignee is not	domiciled in the United States, a itom	astic representative design
Execution Date: August 20, 1998	ie attached: (Designations mu	ال Yes الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل	reside
		s) & address(es) attached? [] Yet []	<b>M</b> 27
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	):	i i	2 9
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trade	mark Registration No.(s)	Trible Company
4/1998 DCOATES 00000132 1432591		. 400 501	3 3
2481 40.00 QP 25.00 QP		1,432,591 1,828,521	
998 15.00 OP	Additional numbers attached?   Yes		
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence 6. Total nur	nber of applications and	2
concerning document should be mailed:	ragatrau	ons involved:	
Name: Sandra S. Rhodes		/07 CEB 6 44\	20.00
for the second of the second o	/. I OUR! 190	(37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$</u>	00.00
Internal Address: Thompson Cobu			
One Mercantile	Et Sools	eed	
	e Center E Enclo	eed orized to be charged to depo	pelt account
One Mercantile St. Louis, Mis	e Center E Enclo	•	nelt account
One Mercantile	e Center  Ssouri 63101  Authorities	•	pell account
One Mercantile St. Louis, Mis	ssouri 63101	orized to be charged to depo	pell account
One Mercantile  St. Louis, Mis  Street Address:	e Center  ssouri 63101  Authority  8. Deposit a	orized to be charged to depo	
One Mercantile St. Louis, Mis	e Center  ssouri 63101  Authority  8. Deposit a	orized to be charged to depo	
One Mercantile  St. Louis, Mis  Street Address:  City:State:	e Center  Ssouri 63101  8. Deposit a  (Attech dup	orized to be charged to depo	
One Mercantile  St. Louis, Mis  Street Address:  City:  State:  9. Statement and signature.	e Center  SSOURI 63101  8. Deposit a  ZIP:  (Attech dup  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	erized to be charged to deposition of the count number:	by deposit sccount)
One Mercantile  St. Louis, Mis  Street Address:  City:State:	e Center  SSOURI 63101  8. Deposit a  ZIP:  (Attech dup  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	erized to be charged to deposition of the count number:	by deposit account)

## SCHEDULE A

Trademark No.Date IssuedDescription1,432,591March 10, 1987Blethen Temporaries1,828,521March 29, 1994Blethen Temporaries

989685 - 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0973 FULL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND

SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 20th day of August,

1998, by MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association,

formerly known as Mercantile Bank of St. Louis National Association, as Administrative Agent

for itself, Deposit Guaranty National Bank, The First National Bank of Chicago, First Union

National Bank, LaSalle National Bank, Bank of America National Trust and Savings

Association, and any other entity which now or at any time is party to the "Second Amended and

Restated Credit Agreement" as a lender (collectively, the "Lenders"), in favor of THE

BLETHEN GROUP, formerly known as Blethen Temporaries, Inc., a North Carolina corporation.

The Administrative Agent hereby releases its Trademark Collateral Assignment and

Security Agreement dated as of October 4, 1996, and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on October 17, 1996 at Reel/Frame 1511/0596, including, without limitation,

all of those trademarks described more fully on Schedule A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Full Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of

the date first set forth above.

MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Title:

989685

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0974

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MISSOURI )
CITY OF ST. LOUIS )
On this day of August, 1998, before me appeared donald A. Adams, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is a vice president of MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors; and said vice president acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my official seal in the City and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.
(Seal) Laucha D. Pholes
My Commission Expires: 3/11/99  Notary Public  "NOTARY SEAL"  SANDRA S. RHODES  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MISSOURI  ST. LOUIS COUNTY  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/11/99

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0975

989685